

22.09.2016

One extra copy of this Writ Petition be served on Mr. Niamati learned counsel who usually appearing for the Orissa Board of Wakf, Cuttack-opposite party No.4 by 23.09.2016.

Issue notice to opposite party No.1 by Registered Post with A.D., for which requisites shall be filed by tomorrow (23.09.2016).

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the opposite party Nos. 2 and 3 are Proforma opposite parties and notice may not be issued to them at the risk of the petitioner.

Put up this matter on 25.10.2016.

S. Panda, J.

S. N. Prasad, J.