

W.P.(C).16521 of 2016

W.P.(C).16521 of 2016

Misc. Case No.15452 of 2016

04. 20.12.2016

Learned counsel for opposite party No.4-Orissa Board of Wakf, Cuttack prays for some time to obtain instructions in the matte.

Put up this matter after the ensuing Winter holidays.

In the interim, further proceedings in WT(O)/OA No.09 of 2016 pending in the Court of learned Presiding Officer, Orissa Wakf Tribunal, Cuttack shall remain stated till next listing of the case.

Issue urgent certified copy of the order on proper application.

S.C.Parija, J.

..

K.R. Mohapatra, J.

..

SS