

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.16521 of 2016

*Abdul Ahad @ Abdul Ahad Khan & Others* ..... *Petitioners*

*Mr. Debasis Tripathy, Advocate*

Vs.

*Sayed Jamal Sahed & Others* ..... *Opposite parties*

*M/s. K.M.H.Niamati, Advocate (O.P.4)*

**CORAM:**

**DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI**

**MR.JUSTICE M.S. RAMAN**

**ORDER**  
**03.07.2023**

**Order No.**  
07.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Mr. Debasis Tripathy, learned counsel for the Petitioners contended that the Opposite Party Nos. 3 and 4 have died for which he wants to take steps for substitution.

3. List this matter after two weeks. Steps be taken for substitution in the meantime.

**(DR. B.R. SARANGI)**  
**JUDGE**

**(M.S. RAMAN)**  
**JUDGE**

Aks