



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C). NO.16521 OF 2016

Abdul Ahad @ Abdul Ahad Khan and others *Petitioners*

Ms. Ashwariya Dash, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. Debasis Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

Sayed Jamal Sahed and others *Opp. Parties*

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

23.10.2024

Order No.

- 07.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Ms. Dash, learned counsel being authorized by Mr. Tripathy, learned counsel for the Petitioners, prays for further adjournment to take steps for substitution of the deceased Opposite Party Nos.3 and 4.
 3. Put up this matter on 6th November, 2024.
 4. Petition for substitution shall be filed in the meantime positively serving copy thereof on learned counsel for the Opposite Parties.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(V. Narasingh)
Judge