



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 16521 OF 2016

Abdul Ahad @ Abdul Ahad Khan and others ***Petitioners***

None

-versus-

Sayed Jamal Sahed and others ***Opp. Parties***

None

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER
06.11.2024

Order No.

9. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. None appears for the parties at the time of call.
3. Office note indicates that order dated 23rd October, 2024 has not been complied with.
4. If step for substitution of deceased Opposite Party Nos.3 & 4 is not taken by 13th November, 2024, the writ petition shall stand dismissed against those Opposite Parties without further reference to the Bench.
5. If the order is complied with within the stipulated period, the matter may be listed on 25th November, 2024 for orders.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(V. Narasingh)
Judge