



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 16521 of 2016

***Abdul Ahad Alias Abdul Ahad Khan* ... *Petitioners*
*and others***

Miss Ashwariya Dash, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. Debasis Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

Sayed Jamal Sahed and others* ... *Opposite Parties

Mr. K.M.H. Niamati, Advocate
(For Opposite Party No.4))

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

MR. JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

13.11.2024

Order No.

W.P.(C) No. 16521 of 2016 and IA No.14849 of 2024

10. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Miss Dash, learned counsel being authorized by Mr. Tripathy, learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that Opposite Party No.3 is alive and Opposite Party No.4 since been represented by Mr. Niamati, no steps for substitution is required to be taken. Petitioners have also filed a memo to that effect.
3. In view of the memo filed order dated 6th November, 2024 is recalled.
4. It is further submitted that steps for substitution has already been taken against deceased Opposite Party Nos.1 and 2 on 6th November, 2024 in IA No.14849 of 2024.
5. Hence, issue notice to the proposed legal heirs of deceased Opposite Party Nos.1 and 2 by registered post with AD, requisites for which shall be filed by 18th November, 2024.



// 2 //

6. Put up this matter on 23rd December, 2024 enclosing tracking report of the Postal Department.

6.1 A copy of the writ petition along with annexures shall be served on Mr. Niamati, learned counsel for Opposite Party No.4 in the meantime.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(V. Narasingh)
Judge

s.s.satapathy