



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) No.16521 of 2016**

***Abdul Ahad @ Abdul Ahad Khan and others*** .... ***Petitioners***

Mr. R.K. Sarangi, Advocate

*-versus-*

***Sayed Jamal Sahed and Others*** .... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. K.M.H. Niamati, Advocate (for Opp. Party No.4)

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH**

**ORDER**

**05.05.2025**

**Order No.**

14.

1. In view of the office note and postal tracking report, notice on Opposite Parties 1(a) to 1 (c) is treated sufficient.
2. None appears on call for the Petitioner in I.A. No.12404 of 2018, i.e. Opposite Party No.1 in the writ petition. Accordingly, the I.A. is dismissed for non-prosecution.
3. At this stage we make it clear that the interim order dated 20<sup>th</sup> December 2016, extended on 12<sup>th</sup> January 2017 has not been extended from 6<sup>th</sup> March 2017.
4. List this matter on 28<sup>th</sup> July 2025 as prayed by Mr. R.K. Sarangi, learned counsel for the Petitioners.

***(B.P. Routray)***

***Judge***

***(Chittaranjan Dash)***

***Judge***