



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) NO. 16521 OF 2016

Abdul Ahad @ Abdul Ahad Khan ***Petitioners***
and others

None

-versus-

Sayed Jamal Sahed and others ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. K.M.H. Niamati, Advocate
(For O.P. No.4)

Mr. S.N. Pradhan, Advocate
(For O.P. Nos.2a, 2b,2c and 2d)

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

28.07.2025

Order No.

- 15.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. None appears for the Petitioners at the time of call.
 3. Mr. K.M.H. Niamati, learned counsel appearing for Opposite Party No.4-Orissa Board of Wakf, Cuttack and Mr. S.N. Pradhan, learned counsel for Opposite Party Nos.2a, 2b, 2c and 2d are present.
 4. It is, however, submitted by Mr. Niamati, learned counsel for the Board that the Plaintiff in the suit before Wakf Tribunal, namely, M.D. Abdullah Khan, who was representing Sayed Jamal Sahed, (the institution), has died in the year 2021. Hence, he submits that the suit before Tribunal might have been dismissed for non-prosecution in the meantime.



5. Since none appears for the Petitioners, the matter stands adjourned to be listed on 16th September, 2025, to provide another opportunity to learned counsel for the Petitioners.

6. In the meantime, Mr. Niamati, learned counsel for the Opposite Party No.4 may take instruction with regard to up-to-date status of suit, W.T.(O)/O.A. No.09 of 2016 pending before the Wakf Tribunal, Orissa, Cuttack.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Anisha