



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C). NO. 16521 OF 2016

Abdul Ahad @ Abdul Ahad Khan and Others ***Petitioners***

Mr. Debasis Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

***Sayed Jamal Sahed (so called)
represented through M.D., Abdullah
Khan (since dead) and Others***

.... ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. S.N. Biswal, ASC

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

16.09.2025

Order No.

16. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Put up on 6th November, 2025.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

puspa