



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 16521 OF 2016

Abdul Ahad @ Abdul Ahad Khan and others ***Petitioners***

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sahoo, Advocate
on behalf of Mr. Debasis Tripathy, Advocate

-versus-

Sayed Jamal Sahed (since dead) through his LRs and others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. K.M.H. Niamati, Advocate
(For Opp. Party No.4)

Mr. S.N. Pradhan, Advocate
[For Opp. Party No.2(a) to 2(d)]

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER
16.12.2025

Order No.

- 18.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. On perusal of the record, it appears that Opposite Party No.1 has already been substituted pursuant to the order dated 23rd December, 2024 passed in I.A. No.14849 of 2024.
 3. Mr. Niamati, learned counsel for Opposite Party No.4 prays for an adjournment to file an affidavit of the Orissa Board of Wakf, Cuttack.
 4. Put up this matter on 17th February, 2026.
 5. Affidavit, if any, shall be filed in the meantime serving copy thereof on learned counsel for the Petitioners and rest of the Opposite Parties.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge