



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C) NO.16521 OF 2016**

***Abdul Ahad @ Abdul Ahad Khan & ors. .... Petitioner***

*Mr. S.K. Pati, Advocate*

*On behalf of Mr. Debasis Tripathy, Advocate*

*-versus-*

***Sayed Jamal Sahed (since dead) through .... Opp. Parties  
his legal heirs & others***

*Mr. K.M. H. Niamati, Advocate*

*(For O.P. No.4)*

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA**

**JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**17.03.2026**

**Order No.**

- 20.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
  2. Office note indicates that in order dated 16.12.2025, the name of the Petitioner has been inadvertently typed out as “Janmejaya Mohanty & another” instead of “Abdul Ahad @ Abdul Ahad Khan & others” and the name of the Opposite Parties typed as “The Land Acquisition Officer Competent Authority, Bhubaneswar & others” instead of “Sayed Jamal Sahed (since dead) through his legal heirs and others”.
  3. On perusal of the order sheet, it appears that the aforesaid mistakes have crept in order dated 17.02.2026. The same be corrected accordingly.
  4. A copy of the writ petition is served on Mr. Niamati, learned Counsel for the Odisha Board of Wakf-Opposite Party No.4 in Court today.



5. Mr. S.K. Pati, learned Counsel being authorized by Mr. D. Tripathy, learned Counsel argued in the matter.
6. In course of argument, he prays for an adjournment to make further preparation.
7. Put up this matter on 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

***(K.R. Mohapatra)***  
***Judge***

***(S.K. Mishra)***  
***Judge***

*Banita*